First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 19 May 2023 at 5 pm.

### No. S 285

## MEDICAL AND ELDERLY CARE ENDOWMENT SCHEMES ACT 2000

# MEDICAL AND ELDERLY CARE ENDOWMENT SCHEMES (MEDIFUND COMMITTEES) (AMENDMENT NO. 2) ORDER 2023

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 14 of the Medical and Elderly Care Endowment Schemes Act 2000, the Minister for Health makes the following Order:

#### Citation and commencement

1. This Order is the Medical and Elderly Care Endowment Schemes (Medifund Committees) (Amendment No. 2) Order 2023 and comes into operation on 1 July 2023.

### **Amendment of Schedule**

- **2.** In the Medical and Elderly Care Endowment Schemes (Medifund Committees) Order 2015 (G.N. No. S 361/2015), in the Schedule
  - (a) in Part 1, in item 38, in the first column, replace "St. Andrew's Community Hospital Medifund Committee" with "St. Andrew's Mission Hospital Medifund Committee"; and
  - (b) in Part 2, in item 5, in the first column, replace "St. Andrew's Community Hospital Medifund Committee" with "St. Andrew's Mission Hospital Medifund Committee".

 $\begin{array}{l} [G.N.\ Nos.\ S\ 377/2015;\ S\ 462/2015;\ S\ 548/2015;\\ S\ 569/2015;\ S\ 579/2015;\ S\ 603/2015;\ S\ 784/2015;\\ S\ 805/2015;\ S\ 10/2016;\ S\ 72/2016;\ S\ 95/2016;\\ S\ 291/2016;\ S\ 434/2016;\ S\ 486/2016;\ S\ 528/2016;\\ S\ 19/2017;\ S\ 145/2017;\ S\ 157/2017;\ S\ 255/2017;\\ S\ 328/2017;\ S\ 376/2017;\ S\ 428/2017;\ S\ 437/2017;\\ S\ 519/2017;\ S\ 584/2017;\ S\ 642/2017;\ S\ 437/2018;\\ S\ 149/2018;\ S\ 226/2018;\ S\ 395/2018;\ S\ 421/2018;\\ S\ 473/2018;\ S\ 525/2018;\ S\ 395/2018;\ S\ 421/2018;\\ S\ 473/2018;\ S\ 525/2018;\ S\ 759/2018;\ S\ 9/2019;\\ S\ 36/2019;\ S\ 84/2019;\ S\ 318/2019;\ S\ 494/2019;\\ S\ 758/2019;\ S\ 97/2020;\ S\ 153/2020;\ S\ 337/2020;\\ S\ 470/2020;\ S\ 978/2021;\ S\ 611/2021;\ S\ 658/2021;\\ S\ 390/2021;\ S\ 51/2022;\ S\ 172/2022;\ S\ 307/2022;\\ S\ 376/2022;\ S\ 818/2022;\ S\ 72/2023] \end{array}$ 

Made on 17 May 2023.

CHAN YENG KIT Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Health, Singapore.

[MH 40:11\77-38; AG/LEGIS/SL/173A/2020/1 Vol. 2]